2037 $158,005 $76,848 2.0% $67,807 $3,251 $170,297 $2,135

2038 $170,297 $78,385 2.0% $24,770 $3,942 $227,854 $2,177

2039 $227,854 $79,953 2.0% $135,186 $4,005 $176,626 $2,221

2040 $176,626 $81,552 2.0% $130,359 $3,044 $130,863 $2,265

2041 $130,863 $83,183 2.0% $230,000 $361,689 $0 $82,357 $8,700

2042 $82,357 $84,847 2.0% $175,000 $249,663 $0 $92,540 $7,218

2043 $92,540 $86,544 2.0% $7,103 $2,645 $174,626 $2,404

TOTALS $1,837,067 $1,650,000

* The term "annual contribution" refers to the amount contributed each year to the reserve fund from the monthly expenses.

 Total Other Contributions refers to other contributed amounts including special assessments or surplus funds transferred from other

sources (i.e. operating budget or contingency fund).

*  Expenditures are presented as future dollars (based on 2% inflation), and are considered Class D estimates (+/-50%)

30 Year Reserve Fund Cash Flow Table

Scenario 3 - FINAL - July 2014
10 Years at 10% Contribution Increase + Other Contributions as Required

Depreciation Report

Mountain Gate Townhouses - Burnaby, BC

Current Fiscal Year 2014

from September 1, 2013 to August 31, 2014 Number of Units

36

Operating Budget $124,498

Minimum Balance $31,125 (Years 1-10) $60, 000 (Years 11-20) $80,000 (Years 21-30)

Scenario 1

2014 2015 2016 2017

Annual Reserve Contribution* $24,700 $25,194 $25,698 $26,212

% Increase n/a 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

Average Increase per Unit n/a $13.72 $14.00 $14.28

Average Annual CRF Contribution per Unit $686.11 $699.83 $713.83 $728.11

Total Other Contributions $40,000 $80,000 $120,000 $110,000

Average Other Contribution per Unit $1,111.11 $2,222.22 $3,333.33 $3,055.56

Scenario 2

2014 2015 2016 2017

Annual Reserve Contribution* $24,700 $25,935 $27,232 $28,593

% Increase n/a 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

Average Increase per Unit n/a $34.31 $36.02 $37.82

Average Annual CRF Contribution per Unit $686.11 $720.42 $756.44 $794.26

Total Other Contributions $85,000 $85,000 $85,000 $85,000

Average Other Contribution per Unit $2,361.11 $2,361.11 $2,361.11 $2,361.11

Scenario 3

2014 2015 2016 2017

Annual Reserve Contribution* $24,700 $27,170 $29,887 $32,876

% Increase n/a 10.0% 10.0% 10.0%

Average Increase per Unit n/a $68.61 $75.47 $83.02

Average Annual CRF Contribution per Unit $686.11 $754.72 $830.19 $913.21

Total Other Contributions $85,000 $85,000 $85,000 $85,000

Average Other Contribution per Unit $2,361.11 $2,361.11 $2,361.11 $2,361.11

Summary of Funding Scenarios

FINAL - July 2014

*Annual Reserve Contribution refers to the amount contributed each year to the reserve fund from the monthly

common expenses.

 Total Other Contributions refers to other contributed amounts including special assessments or surplus funds

transferred from other sources (i.e. operating budget or contingency fund).

This Scenario shows contribution increases due to inflation only. The Reserve Fund Balance remains positive

over the next thirty years, with a minimum balance of approximately $30,190 in fiscal year 2016. For details,

please see the 30 Year Reserve Fund Cash Flow Table for Scenario 1.